ST CHARLES PARISH WATERWORKS FEES

DESCRIPTION
Installation Charges

Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4"
1II
2II
Meter Deposits

Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4"
1
o
3
q"
6"
g"
2" Fire Hydrant Meters 2"
2nd Residential Meter for Irrigation purposes 5/8" x 3/4"
1
General Fees
Connect Fee
Reconnect Fee

Shut-Off Fees
Regular Working Hours
After Hours, Weekends, Holidays

Theft of Water Unmetered Water Stolen Flat Fee

CURRENT CHARGES AMENDED CHARGES

$370.00
$525.00
$1,650.00

$115.00
$160.00
$335.00
$1,000.00
$1,610.00
$2,415.00
$3,175.00
$150.00
$50.00
$75.00

$25.00
$30.00
$25.00

$85.00

$0.00

$825.00
$1,100.00
$3,500.00

$130.00
$180.00
$375.00
$1,200.00
$1,800.00
$2,700.00
$3,200.00
$150.00
$50.00
$75.00

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$100.00

$500.00



