ST CHARLES PARISH WATERWORKS FEES

DESCRIPTION Installation Charges		CURRENT CHARGES	AMENDED CHARGES
Installation Charges	Meter Size		
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$370.00	\$825.00
	3/8 × 3/4 1"	\$525.00	\$1,100.00
	2"	\$1,650.00	
Matay Danasita	2	\$1,050.00	\$3,500.00
Meter Deposits	B.4		
	Meter Size	4445.00	4400.00
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$115.00	\$130.00
	1"	\$160.00	\$180.00
	2"	\$335.00	\$375.00
	3"	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
	4"	\$1,610.00	\$1,800.00
	6"	\$2,415.00	\$2,700.00
	8"	\$3,175.00	\$3,200.00
2" Fire Hydrant Meters	2"	\$150.00	\$150.00
2nd Residential Meter for Irrigation purposes	5/8" x 3/4"	\$50.00	\$50.00
	1"	\$75.00	\$75.00
General Fees			
Connect Fee		\$25.00	\$30.00
Reconnect Fee		\$30.00	\$30.00
		•	·
Shut-Off Fees			
Regular Working Hours		\$25.00	\$30.00
After Hours, Weekends, Holidays		\$85.00	\$100.00
,,,,		7	7 = 3 3 3 4
Theft of Water Unmetered Water Stolen	Flat Fee	\$0.00	\$500.00